Commissioner of Patents & Trac	demarks BO	X ASSIGNMENTS	Vashington, D.C. 2	20231
Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COV				ERCE
(Rev. 03/01)	TRAŬ	DEMARKS OF	ULY U.S. PATEN! AND TRADEMARK OF	FICE
To the honorable Comr	πissioner of Patents and Tra	demarks: Please record	the attached original document (ir copy thereof:	
1. Name of Conveying Part	ty(ies):	2. Name and Addre	ss of Receiving Party(ies):	
Coloplast A/S		Name:	Coloplast Corp.	
		Street Address:	1955 West Oak Circle	
		Street Address:		
☐ Individual(s)	Association	City:	Marietta	
General Partnership	Limited Partnership	State/Country:	GA Postal Code: 30062	
X Corporation-State	Denmark	Individual Citizer	ship	
Other:		Association	!	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(iss) attached?		General Partnèrs	hìp	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		Limited Partnerst	nip	
X Assignment	Ш Mergeт	Corporation-State	e Georgia	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Other		*******
Other:		1	n the United States, a domestic Additional hame(s) and address(es) allached?	
Execution Date:		reprosontative designation k (Designations must be a sep	arate document from assignment.)	
4. Application Number(s) o	r Registration Number(s):	:	ľ.	
A. Trademark Application Number(s):		B. Trademark Registr 1,479,300; 1,846,4	ation Number(s): 64; 1,838,545	
	Additional nur	: mbers attached? ☐ Y	es 🗵 No	
5. Name and address of pa concerning this matter s	arty to whom corresponde hould be mailed:	ence	6. Total number of applications 3 and registrations involved:	
CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136		-or-	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 90.00	
JACÓE	SON HOLMAN PLL	c	□ Enclosed	
400 Seventh Street, N.W.			Any deficiencies in enclased fees are	
	gton, D.C. 20004 - 22 [.] el. 202-638-6666	18	authorized to be charged to Deposit	
			Account No. 06-1358.	
Attorney Docket Number:	11072/M-9215	-114		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			<u>DE </u>	
8. Statement and Signatur		. A		-
To the best of my knowledge copy of the original documents of the original documents.		goingyintormation is ti	ue and correct and any attached copy is a true	p.
Simor L. Moskowitz	ı	Mus That	10/29/03	
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date	
<u> </u>	Total	•	mg cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	7
JCH 301-9/02				

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this date between COLOPLAST A/S, a Danish corporation, whose address and principal place of business is Holtedam 1, DK-3050 Humleback, Denmark (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), and COLOPLAST CORP., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Georgia, whose principal place of business is 1955 West Oak Circle, Marietta, Georgia 30062 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used, is using, and is the owner of the trademarks and the U.S. Registrations therefor as set forth in the list attached hereto as Schedule A (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee intends to succeed to the ongoing and existing business of Assignor to which the ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS pertain, and Assignee is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS, and the listed U.S. registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer to Assignee, its entire right, title and interest in and to the ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS, and the listed U.S. registrations therefor, together with the whole of the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto, the same and the rights of Assignor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002738 FRAME: 0745 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its name to be signed and

its seal to be affixed, by its duly authorized officer, this _/8 | day of _August ___, 2003.

COLOPLAST A/S

Chief Executive Officer

[SEAL]

SCHEDULE A

Mark

Reg./Appln. No.

1,479,300

ATRAC-TAIN SEA-CLENS WOUN'DRES

1,846,464

1,838,545

Filin /Issue Date

March 8, 1988 July 26, 1994 June 7, 1994

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002738 FRAME: 0747

TRADEMARK IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re the Registration of:

COLOPLAST CORP.

Registration No.: 1,846,464

Issue Date: July 26, 1994

Mark: SEA-CLENS

<u>POWER OF ATTORNEY/</u> APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

The law firm of JACOBSON HOLMAN, whose postal address is 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004-2201, is hereby designated Registra t's Domestic Representative upon whom notices or process in proceeding affecting the mark may be served.

The undersigned hereby appoints SIMOR 1. MOSKOWITZ, HARVEY B. JACOBSON, JR., JOHN CLARKE HOLMAN, MARVIN R. STERN, ALLEN S. MELSER, MICHAEL R. SLOBASKY, MARSHA G. GENTNER, JONATHAN L. SCHERER, IRWIN M. AISENBERG, GEORGE W. LEWIS, WILLIAM E. PLAYER, YOON S. HAM and NATHANIEL A. HUMPHRIES its attorneys to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above-identified registration, and hereby revokes all previous powers of attorney herein. Please address all correspondence to JACOBSON HOLMAN, 400|Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004- 2201.

COLOPLAST CORP.

Dated: 18 August , 2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002738 FRAME: 0748

RECORDED: 10/29/2003